

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:	16-0	0051	Version:	3			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	3/1/2	2016			Final action	: 3/1/2016	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding amending the County Code to prohibit parking of oversized vehicles on Burton Mesa Blvd in the Vandenberg Village Area, Third District, as follows:						
	a) Approve the adoption (second reading) of an Ordinance amending Santa Barbara County Code Chapter 23, Section 23-13.12 to prohibit the parking of oversized vehicles between the hours of 10:00 pm and 6:00 am on Burton Mesa Blvd in the community of Vandenberg Village;						
	b) Find that the proposed action is for the operation and maintenance of existing public facilities, involving negligible, or no expansion of use beyond that which presently exists, that the proposed action is therefore exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15301; and						
	c) Approve and direct staff to file the Notice of Exemption.						
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter - 1/19/2016, 2. ORD - Oversized Vehicles Restrictions Burton Mesa, 3. Vicinity Map Burton Mesa, 4. Notice of Exemption, 5. Memorandum dated January 15, 2016, 6. Board Letter - 2/9/2016, 7. Vicinity Map Burton Mesa, 8. ORD - Oversized Vehicles Restrictions Burton Mesa, 9. Notice of Exemption Prohibit Parking of Oversized Vehicles on Burton Mesa, 10. Presentation						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
3/1/2016	3	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS /	Acted on as follows:	Pass
2/9/2016	2	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS /	Acted on as follows:	Pass
1/19/2016	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS (Continued, as follows:	Pass